
Education Financial Supervisory Commission Fiscal Year 2021 Financial Status Designation Report

Department: Guam Department of Education

Fund: Consolidated Local Funds

Account No.: ALL

Budget Act(s): P.L. 35-99

YTD Exp.Date 8/31/21

B C D E F G H I J

Budget Act(s) 

Appropriations Reserve Allotments

GDOE YTD 

Expenditures

Manual 

Adjustment

Projected 

Remaining 

Expenditures

Projected Lapse/ 

(Shortfall) CODE Encumbrances

111 Salary 115,941,892       -                    115,941,892        111,737,340        -                      14,886,846          (10,682,294)         C-Watch -                   

112 OT 3,000                  -                    3,000                   490                      -                      63                        2,447                   A-Stable -                   

113 Benefits 41,852,045         -                    41,852,045          42,426,854          -                      5,548,740            (6,123,549)           C-Watch -                   

157,796,936     -                   157,796,936      154,164,684      -                     20,435,649        (16,803,397)       C-Watch -                  

220 Travel 13,088                -                    13,088                 2,248                   -                      204                      10,635                 A-Stable -                   

230 Contract 21,120,781         -                    21,120,781          12,594,183          -                      1,144,926            7,381,673            A-Stable 7,502,567        

233 Rent -                     -                    -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      A-Stable -                   

240 Supplies 1,328,551           -                    1,328,551            423,813               -                      38,528                 866,209               A-Stable 117,142           

250 Equipment 2,636,317           -                    2,636,317            1,302,134            -                      118,376               1,215,807            A-Stable 342,186           

270 Wkrs Comp -                     -                    -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      A-Stable -                   

271 Drug Testing -                     -                    -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      A-Stable -                   

290 Misc. 20,570                -                    20,570                 1,590                   -                      145                      18,835                 A-Stable -                   

361 Power 9,409,991           -                    9,409,991            7,635,345            -                      694,122               1,080,524            A-Stable -                   

362 Water 3,428,088           -                    3,428,088            2,562,003            -                      232,909               633,176               A-Stable -                   

363 Telephone 416,787              -                    416,787               358,307               -                      32,573                 25,907                 A-Stable 58,480             

450 Cap. Outlay 439,725              -                    439,725               6,636,135            (6,636,135)           -                      439,725               A-Stable 253,015           

888 Reserve 2,093,666           -                    2,093,666            -                      -                      -                      2,093,666            A-Stable -                   

40,907,564       -                   40,907,564        31,515,759        (6,636,135)         2,261,784          13,766,156        A-Stable 8,273,391       

198,704,500     -                   198,704,500      185,680,443      (6,636,135)         22,697,433        (3,037,240)         A-Stable 8,273,391       

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Monthly 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Year-to-Date 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

111 Salary 8,529,869           8,978,562          (448,693)              A-Stable 107,483,560        111,737,340        (4,253,780)           A-Stable

112 OT -                     -                    -                      A-Stable 3,000                   490                      2,510                   A-Stable

113 Benefits 3,878,691           3,551,728          326,963               A-Stable 37,989,315          42,426,854          (4,437,539)           B-Warning

12,408,559       12,530,289      (121,730)            A-Stable 145,475,874      154,164,684      (8,688,810)         A-Stable

220 Travel 1,090                  553                    537                      A-Stable 11,999                 2,248                   9,751                   A-Stable

230 Contract 1,433,181           2,215,875          (782,695)              B-Warning 19,792,414          12,594,183          7,198,231            A-Stable

233 Rent -                     -                    -                      A-Stable -                      -                      -                      A-Stable

240 Supplies 168,017              22,194               145,822               A-Stable 1,140,673            423,813               716,860               A-Stable

250 Equipment 92,781                22,140               70,641                 A-Stable 2,546,230            1,302,134            1,244,096            A-Stable

270 Wkrs Comp -                     -                    -                      A-Stable -                      -                      -                      A-Stable

271 Drug Testing -                     -                    -                      A-Stable -                      -                      -                      A-Stable

290 Misc. 4,879                  160                    4,719                   A-Stable 15,691                 1,590                   14,101                 A-Stable

361 Power -                     -                    -                      A-Stable 9,409,991            7,635,345            1,774,646            A-Stable

362 Water 306,301              (639,012)            945,313               A-Stable 3,121,787            2,562,003            559,784               A-Stable

363 Telephone 42,947                -                    42,947                 A-Stable 372,591               358,307               14,283                 A-Stable

450 Cap. Outlay -                     -                    -                      A-Stable 13,711,995          6,636,135            7,075,860            A-Stable

888 Reserve 668,989              -                    668,989               A-Stable 2,093,666            -                      2,093,666            A-Stable

2,718,184         1,621,911        1,096,273          A-Stable 52,217,036        31,515,759        20,701,277        A-Stable

15,126,743       14,152,200      974,543             A-Stable 197,692,911      185,680,443      12,012,468        A-Stable

Notes:

Definitions:

A-Stable:

B-Warning:

C-Watch: indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding two percent (2%) of the approved budget amount when combining year-to-date actual and 

annualized projections at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

Monthly Variance Year-to-Date Variance

A

indicating that the GDOE has positive variance reports in all budgeted expense categories at the time of reporting.

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding ten percent (10%) of the year-to-date budgeted amount in an expense category or five 

percent (5%) in aggregate at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.



Education Financial Supervisory Commission Fiscal Year 2021 Financial Status Designation Report

Department: Guam Department of Education

Fund: General Fund

Account No.: 110, 120, 125 & 180

Budget Act(s): P.L. 35-99

YTD Exp.Date 8/31/21

B C D E F G H I J

Budget Act(s) 

Appropriations Reserve Allotments

GDOE YTD 

Expenditures

Manual 

Adjustment

Projected 

Remaining 

Expenditures

Projected 

Lapse/ 

(Shortfall) CODE Encumbrances

111 Salary 115,223,817       -               115,223,817       111,123,839       -                  14,862,267          (10,762,289)      C-Watch -                   

112 OT 3,000                  -               3,000                  490                     -                  63                        2,447                A-Stable -                   

113 Benefits 41,786,191         -               41,786,191         42,274,418         -                  5,548,383            (6,036,611)        C-Watch -                   

157,013,007     -              157,013,007     153,398,747     -                 20,410,713        (16,796,453)    C-Watch -                  

220 Travel 13,088                -               13,088                2,248                  -                  204                      10,635              A-Stable -                   

230 Contract 14,522,001         -               14,522,001         9,807,054           -                  891,550               3,823,397          A-Stable 6,596,243.31    

233 Rent -                     -               -                     -                     -                  -                      -                    A-Stable -                   

240 Supplies 999,781              -               999,781              371,184              -                  33,744                 594,853            A-Stable 89,420.34         

250 Equipment 1,953,424           -               1,953,424           1,016,646           -                  92,422                 844,356            A-Stable 225,690.61       

270 Wkrs Comp -                     -               -                     -                     -                  -                      -                    A-Stable -                   

271 Drug Testing -                     -               -                     -                     -                  -                      -                    A-Stable -                   

290 Misc. 20,570                -               20,570                1,590                  -                  145                      18,835              A-Stable -                   

361 Power -                     -               -                     -                     -                  -                      -                    A-Stable -                   

362 Water 3,428,088           -               3,428,088           2,562,003           -                  232,909               633,176            A-Stable -                   

363 Telephone 416,787              -               416,787              358,307              -                  32,573                 25,907              A-Stable 58,480.32         

450 Cap. Outlay 439,725              -               439,725              4,418,135           (4,418,135)      -                      439,725            A-Stable 253,015.00       

888 Reserve 2,093,666           -               2,093,666           -                     -                  -                      2,093,666          A-Stable -                   

23,887,130       -              23,887,130       18,537,167       (4,418,135)    1,283,548          8,484,550        A-Stable 7,222,849.58  

180,900,137     -              180,900,137     171,935,914     (4,418,135)    21,694,261        (8,311,903)      C-Watch 7,222,849.58  

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Monthly 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Year-to-Date 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

111 Salary 8,478,646           8,691,517     (212,871)             A-Stable 106,816,708    111,123,839        (4,307,131)        A-Stable

112 OT -                     -               -                     A-Stable 3,000              490                      2,510                A-Stable

113 Benefits 3,862,657           3,450,885     411,772              A-Stable 37,923,534      42,274,418          (4,350,885)        B-Warning

12,341,303       12,142,402 198,900            A-Stable 144,743,241 153,398,747      (8,655,506)      A-Stable

220 Travel 1,090                  553               537                     A-Stable 11,999            2,248                   9,751                A-Stable

230 Contract 995,341              2,190,129     (1,194,787)          B-Warning 13,633,974      9,807,054            3,826,920          A-Stable

233 Rent -                     -               -                     A-Stable -                  -                      -                    A-Stable

240 Supplies 148,600              18,809          129,791              A-Stable 835,707          371,184               464,523            A-Stable

250 Equipment 12,057                2,765            9,292                  A-Stable 1,939,593        1,016,646            922,947            A-Stable

270 Wkrs Comp -                     -               -                     A-Stable -                  -                      -                    A-Stable

271 Drug Testing -                     -               -                     A-Stable -                  -                      -                    A-Stable

290 Misc. 4,879                  160               4,719                  A-Stable 15,691            1,590                   14,101              A-Stable

361 Power -                     -               -                     A-Stable -                  -                      -                    A-Stable

362 Water 306,301              (639,012)       945,313              A-Stable 3,121,787        2,562,003            559,784            A-Stable

363 Telephone 42,947                -               42,947                A-Stable 372,591          358,307               14,283              A-Stable

450 Cap. Outlay -                     -               -                     A-Stable 4,857,860        4,418,135            439,725            A-Stable

888 Reserve 668,989              -               668,989              A-Stable 2,093,666        -                      2,093,666          A-Stable

2,180,204         1,573,403   606,800            A-Stable 26,882,867    18,537,167        8,345,700        A-Stable

14,521,506       13,715,806 805,701            A-Stable 171,626,108 171,935,914      (309,806)         A-Stable

Notes:

Definitions:

A-Stable:

B-Warning:

C-Watch:

A

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

Year-to-Date VarianceMonthly Variance

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding ten percent (10%) of the year-to-date budgeted amount in an expense category or 

five percent (5%) in aggregate at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding two percent (2%) of the approved budget amount when combining year-to-date 

actual and annualized projections at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

indicating that the GDOE has positive variance reports in all budgeted expense categories at the time of reporting.



Education Financial Supervisory Commission Fiscal Year 2021 Financial Status Designation Report

Department: Guam Department of Education

Fund: Territorial Education Facilities Fund

Account No.: 130 & 190

Budget Act(s): P.L. 35-99

YTD Exp.Date 8/31/21

B C D E F G H I J

Budget Act(s) 

Appropriations Reserve Allotments

GDOE YTD 

Expenditures

Manual 

Adjustment

Projected 

Remaining 

Expenditures

Projected 

Lapse/ 

(Shortfall) CODE Encumbrances

111 Salary -                     -               -                    4,000                 -                 -                    (4,000)               C-Watch -                   

112 OT -                     -               -                    -                    -                 -                    -                   A-Stable -                   

113 Benefits -                     -               -                    58                      -                 -                    (58)                    C-Watch -                   

-                     -              -                   4,058               -                -                   (4,058)             C-Watch -                  

220 Travel -                     -               -                    -                    -                 -                    -                   A-Stable -                   

230 Contract 5,773,862           -               5,773,862          2,668,080          -                 242,553             2,863,230         A-Stable 841,655            

233 Rent -                     -               -                    -                    -                 -                    -                   A-Stable -                   

240 Supplies 235,340              -               235,340             19,818               -                 1,802                 213,721            A-Stable 1,057                

250 Equipment 42,533                -               42,533               22,974               -                 2,089                 17,470              A-Stable -                   

270 Wkrs Comp -                     -               -                    -                    -                 -                    -                   A-Stable -                   

271 Drug Testing -                     -               -                    -                    -                 -                    -                   A-Stable -                   

290 Misc. -                     -               -                    -                    -                 -                    -                   A-Stable -                   

361 Power 9,409,991           -               9,409,991          7,635,345          -                 694,122             1,080,524         A-Stable -                   

362 Water -                     -               -                    -                    -                 -                    -                   A-Stable -                   

363 Telephone -                     -               -                    -                    -                 -                    -                   A-Stable -                   

450 Cap. Outlay -                     -               -                    2,218,000          (2,218,000)      -                    -                   A-Stable -                   

888 Reserve -                     -               -                    -                    -                 -                    -                   A-Stable -                   

15,461,726       -              15,461,726      12,564,216      (2,218,000)    940,565           4,174,945       A-Stable 842,712          

15,461,726       -              15,461,726      12,568,274      (2,218,000)    940,565           4,170,887       A-Stable 842,712          

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Monthly 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Year-to-Date 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

111 Salary -                     -               -                    A-Stable -                 4,000                 (4,000)               B-Warning

112 OT -                     -               -                    A-Stable -                 -                    -                   A-Stable

113 Benefits -                     -               -                    A-Stable -                 58                      (58)                    B-Warning

-                     -              -                   A-Stable -                4,058               (4,058)             B-Warning

220 Travel -                     -               -                    A-Stable -                 -                    -                   A-Stable

230 Contract 432,206              -               432,206             A-Stable 5,339,156       2,668,080          2,671,077         A-Stable

233 Rent -                     -               -                    A-Stable -                 -                    -                   A-Stable

240 Supplies 19,336                -               19,336               A-Stable 211,536          19,818               191,718            A-Stable

250 Equipment 4,468                  (6,855)           11,323               A-Stable 42,533            22,974               19,559              A-Stable

270 Wkrs Comp -                     -               -                    A-Stable -                 -                    -                   A-Stable

271 Drug Testing -                     -               -                    A-Stable -                 -                    -                   A-Stable

290 Misc. -                     -               -                    A-Stable -                 -                    -                   A-Stable

361 Power -                     -               -                    A-Stable 9,409,991       7,635,345          1,774,646         A-Stable

362 Water -                     -               -                    A-Stable -                 -                    -                   A-Stable

363 Telephone -                     -               -                    A-Stable -                 -                    -                   A-Stable

450 Cap. Outlay -                     -               -                    A-Stable 2,218,000       2,218,000          -                   A-Stable

888 Reserve -                     -               -                    A-Stable -                 -                    -                   A-Stable

456,010             (6,855)         462,865           A-Stable 17,221,216   12,564,216      4,657,000       A-Stable

456,010             (6,855)         462,865           A-Stable 17,221,216   12,568,274      4,652,942       A-Stable

Notes:

Definitions:

A-Stable:

B-Warning:

C-Watch:

A

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

Year-to-Date VarianceMonthly Variance

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding ten percent (10%) of the year-to-date budgeted amount in an expense category 

or five percent (5%) in aggregate at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding two percent (2%) of the approved budget amount when combining year-to-date 

actual and annualized projections at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

indicating that the GDOE has positive variance reports in all budgeted expense categories at the time of reporting.



Education Financial Supervisory Commission Fiscal Year 2021 Financial Status Designation Report

Department: Guam Department of Education

Fund: Healthy Futures Fund

Account No.: 140 & 150

Budget Act(s): P.L. 35-99

YTD Exp.Date 8/31/21

B C D E F G H I J

Budget Act(s) 

Appropriations Reserve Allotments

GDOE YTD 

Expenditures

Manual 

Adjustment

Projected 

Remaining 

Expenditures

Projected 

Lapse/ 

(Shortfall) CODE Encumbrances

111 Salary 718,075              -               718,075           609,501            -                 24,579            83,995            A-Stable -                   

112 OT -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

113 Benefits 65,854                -               65,854             152,377            -                 357                 (86,880)           C-Watch -                   

783,929             -              783,929          761,878          -                24,936           (2,885)           A-Stable -                  

220 Travel -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

230 Contract 107,825              -               107,825           51,756              -                 4,705              51,364            A-Stable 10,985              

233 Rent -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

240 Supplies -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

250 Equipment -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

270 Wkrs Comp -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

271 Drug Testing -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

290 Misc. -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

361 Power -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

362 Water -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

363 Telephone -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

450 Cap. Outlay -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

888 Reserve -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

107,825             -              107,825          51,756            -                4,705             51,364           A-Stable 10,985            

891,754             -              891,754          813,634          -                29,641           48,479           A-Stable 10,985            

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Monthly 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Year-to-Date 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

111 Salary 51,223                287,044        (235,821)          B-Warning 666,852          609,501          57,351            A-Stable

112 OT -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

113 Benefits 16,034                100,842        (84,809)            B-Warning 65,781            152,377          (86,596)           B-Warning

67,257               387,887      (320,630)        B-Warning 732,633        761,878         (29,245)         A-Stable

220 Travel -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

230 Contract -                     1,676            (1,676)              B-Warning 107,825          51,756            56,069            A-Stable

233 Rent -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

240 Supplies -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

250 Equipment -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

270 Wkrs Comp -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

271 Drug Testing -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

290 Misc. -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

361 Power -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

362 Water -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

363 Telephone -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

450 Cap. Outlay -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

888 Reserve -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

-                     1,676           (1,676)             B-Warning 107,825        51,756           56,069           A-Stable

67,257               389,563      (322,306)        B-Warning 840,458        813,634         26,824           A-Stable

Notes:

Definitions:

A-Stable:

B-Warning:

C-Watch:

A

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

Year-to-Date VarianceMonthly Variance

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding ten percent (10%) of the year-to-date budgeted amount in an expense 

category or five percent (5%) in aggregate at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding two percent (2%) of the approved budget amount when combining year-to-

date actual and annualized projections at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

indicating that the GDOE has positive variance reports in all budgeted expense categories at the time of reporting.



Education Financial Supervisory Commission Fiscal Year 2021 Financial Status Designation Report

Department: Guam Department of Education

Fund: Public Library Resources Fund

Account No.: 160

Budget Act(s): P.L. 35-99

YTD Exp.Date 8/31/21

B C D E F G H I J

Budget Act(s) 

Appropriations Reserve Allotments

GDOE YTD 

Expenditures

Manual 

Adjustment

Projected 

Remaining 

Expenditures

Projected 

Lapse/ 

(Shortfall) CODE Encumbrances

111 Salary -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

112 OT -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

113 Benefits -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

-                     -              -                  -                  -                -                 -                 A-Stable -                  

220 Travel -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

230 Contract 181,292              -               181,292           67,293              -                 6,118              107,881          A-Stable 53,684              

233 Rent -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

240 Supplies 93,430                -               93,430             32,812              -                 2,983              57,636            A-Stable 26,665              

250 Equipment 640,360              -               640,360           262,515            -                 23,865            353,980          A-Stable 116,495            

270 Wkrs Comp -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

271 Drug Testing -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

290 Misc. -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

361 Power -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

362 Water -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

363 Telephone -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

450 Cap. Outlay -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

888 Reserve -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

915,082             -              915,082          362,620          -                32,965           519,497         A-Stable 196,844          

915,082             -              915,082          362,620          -                32,965           519,497         A-Stable 196,844          

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Monthly 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Year-to-Date 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

111 Salary -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

112 OT -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

113 Benefits -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

-                     -              -                  A-Stable -                -                 -                 A-Stable

220 Travel -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

230 Contract 5,633                  24,071          (18,437)            B-Warning 175,658          67,293            108,365          A-Stable

233 Rent -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

240 Supplies 81                       3,385            (3,304)              B-Warning 93,430            32,812            60,618            A-Stable

250 Equipment 76,256                26,231          50,025             A-Stable 564,104          262,515          301,589          A-Stable

270 Wkrs Comp -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

271 Drug Testing -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

290 Misc. -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

361 Power -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

362 Water -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

363 Telephone -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

450 Cap. Outlay -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

888 Reserve -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

81,970               53,686        28,284            A-Stable 833,193        362,620         470,573         A-Stable

81,970               53,686        28,284            A-Stable 833,193        362,620         470,573         A-Stable

Notes:

Definitions:

A-Stable:

B-Warning:

C-Watch:

A

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

Year-to-Date VarianceMonthly Variance

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding ten percent (10%) of the year-to-date budgeted amount in an expense 

category or five percent (5%) in aggregate at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding two percent (2%) of the approved budget amount when combining year-to-

date actual and annualized projections at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

indicating that the GDOE has positive variance reports in all budgeted expense categories at the time of reporting.



Education Financial Supervisory Commission Fiscal Year 2021 Financial Status Designation Report

Department: Guam Department of Education

Fund: Limited Gaming Fund

Account No.: 121

Budget Act(s): P.L. 35-99

YTD Exp.Date 8/31/21

B C D E F G H I J

Budget Act(s) 

Appropriations Reserve Allotments

GDOE YTD 

Expenditures

Manual 

Adjustment

Projected 

Remaining 

Expenditures

Projected 

Lapse/ 

(Shortfall) CODE Encumbrances

111 Salary -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

112 OT -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

113 Benefits -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

-                     -              -                  -                  -                -                 -                 A-Stable -                  

220 Travel -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

230 Contract 535,801              -               535,801           -                   -                 535,801          A-Stable -                   

233 Rent -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

240 Supplies -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

250 Equipment -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

270 Wkrs Comp -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

271 Drug Testing -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

290 Misc. -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

361 Power -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

362 Water -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

363 Telephone -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

450 Cap. Outlay -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

888 Reserve -                     -               -                   -                   -                 -                 -                 A-Stable -                   

535,801             -              535,801          -                  -                -                 535,801         A-Stable -                   

535,801             -              535,801          -                  -                -                 535,801         A-Stable -                  

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Monthly 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Year-to-Date 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

111 Salary -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

112 OT -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

113 Benefits -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

-                     -              -                  A-Stable -                -                 -                 A-Stable

220 Travel -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

230 Contract -                     -               -                   A-Stable 535,801.00     -                 535,801.00     A-Stable

233 Rent -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

240 Supplies -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

250 Equipment -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

270 Wkrs Comp -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

271 Drug Testing -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

290 Misc. -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

361 Power -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

362 Water -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

363 Telephone -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

450 Cap. Outlay -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

888 Reserve -                     -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                 -                 A-Stable

-                     -              -                  A-Stable 535,801.00   -                 535,801.00   A-Stable

-                     -              -                  A-Stable 535,801.00   -                 535,801.00   A-Stable

Notes:

Definitions:

A-Stable:

B-Warning:

C-Watch:

A

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

indicating that the GDOE has positive variance reports in all budgeted expense categories at the time of reporting.

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding ten percent (10%) of the year-to-date budgeted amount in an expense 

category or five percent (5%) in aggregate at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding two percent (2%) of the approved budget amount when combining year-to-

date actual and annualized projections at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

Year-to-Date Variance

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

Monthly Variance



Education Financial Supervisory Commission Fiscal Year 2021 Labor Cost Report

26 PP 

Average

26 PP 

AUGUST

21 PP 

Average

21 PP 

AUGUST 26 PP 21 PP

111 Salary 4,554,933 4,486,524 399,156 0 4,554,933 399,156 14,862,267

112 OT 21 0 0 0 21 0 63

113 Benefits 1,709,208 1,696,865 140,253 0 1,709,208 140,253 5,548,383

6,264,162 6,183,389 539,409 0 6,264,162 539,409 20,410,713

111 Salary 7,856 0 337 0 7,856 337 24,579

112 OT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

113 Benefits 114 0 5 0 114 5 357

7,970 0 342 0 7,970 342 24,936

0

TOTAL

Account Code

Payroll Projections

Average PP Per Month Avg PPE Labor Cost

AUGUST 2021

Projected 

Remaining 

Payroll

General Fund

Fund

Healthy 

Futures Fund

TOTAL


